www.canfieldconnector.com         em: customerservice@canfieldconnector.com         ph: 1-800-554-5071 
138
Field Wireable Connector Orientation Options
Ground Down Ground Up Ground Right Ground Left
MINI -- --
ISO
Sub-Micro
(8mm& 9.4mm)

0 - Unlighted
1 - Lighted
Ordering Example:  5FMSD360-010-EU0A
8mm SM, 6 Ft., 10% output voltage,
Unlighted, European wire type, Bulk
WIRING INFORMATION
Terminal Configuration
Wire Type EUR US
Chassis
Ground
YEL &
GRN GRN
(+)
Pos. / Hot
Pin 1
BRN BLK
(-)
Neg. / Neut.
Pin 2
BLU WHT
Output Current Inrush: 8 Amps for 50 ms
Holding: 1 Amp
Output Voltage Range 10% - 70% DC of Input
Input Voltage 12-24 VDC
Allowable Input Voltage DC
Ripple
20% peak to peak
Input Voltage Tolerance 10%
Materials Enclosure: Polyurethane
Module: PA and Polyurethane
Temperature Range  -20° to +80°C
Environmental
Protection
IP 67 AND NEMA 6,
Dust tight and water resistant
Cable Diameter 0.190
Cable Conductor Colors EU Code: Blue, brown, yellow/green
US Code: Black, green, white
(Others available on request)
Cable Type Pressure extruded PVC jacket
(Others available on request)
Wire Gauge 20 AWG standard
Size ISO: 18mm pin spacing - DIN Style “A” EN175301-803
MINI: 11mm pin spacing - Industry Standard
Sub-Micro: 8mm pin spacing - DIN Style “C” EN 175301-803
Sub-Micro: 9.4mm pin spacing - Industry Standard
Number of Contacts 2+ ground
NOTE:  Slight discoloration may occur to translucent material after prolonged exposure to UV rays.
NOTE:  When using MAC Valves with MINI and 9.4mm Sub-Micro, consult our factory.
All connectors come standard with integrated gasket and screw.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TECHNICAL DATA